
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
08/05/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,784,515
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,923,741

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 3,069,928
1 07/06/24 Sat $19,789,516 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.3% 3.3% 4th Payment 3,223,425
2 07/08/24 Mon $12,863,436 $29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.2% 5.4% 5th Payment 3,384,596
3 07/10/24 Wed $14,883,284 $39,909,342 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 2.5% 7.8% 6th Payment 3,553,826

9.78% 8.15% 4 07/13/24 Sat $21,724,660 $54,761,162 $54,000,000 $25,900,000 2.082 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 3,731,517
6.62% 4.19% 5 07/15/24 Mon $13,715,576 $64,472,019 $64,000,000 $30,700,000 2.082 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 3,918,093
6.32% 4.00% 6 07/17/24 Wed $15,824,076 $75,675,729 $75,000,000 $36,000,000 2.082 2.7% 15.6% 9th Payment 4,113,998
6.22% 4.00% 7 07/20/24 Sat $23,076,744 $92,235,426 $91,000,000 $43,600,000 2.087 3.9% 18.8% 10th Payment 4,319,697

11.62% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $15,309,626 $103,100,929 $102,000,000 $48,900,000 2.087 2.6% 20.9% 11th Payment 4,535,682
10.15% 7.14% 9 07/24/24 Wed $17,430,532 $115,471,675 $114,000,000 $54,600,000 2.087 2.9% 23.2% 12th Payment 4,762,466
9.01% 8.00% 10 07/27/24 Sat $25,156,700 $132,491,179 $131,000,000 $62,400,000 2.100 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 5,000,590
4.33% 5.00% 11 07/29/24 Mon $15,973,036 $142,556,394 $144,000,000 $68,600,000 2.100 2.7% 28.5% 14th Payment 5,250,619
4.93% 5.87% 12 07/31/24 Wed $18,289,530 $154,081,321 $154,000,000 $73,300,000 2.100 3.1% 30.7% 15th Payment 5,513,150
5.83% 7.35% 13 08/03/24 Sat $26,623,508 $163,453,964 $171,000,000 $85,100,000 2.009 4.5% 33.8% 16th Payment 5,788,808

5.54% 5.54% 14 08/05/24 Mon $16,857,942 $173,616,470 $174,000,000 $86,600,000 2.009 2.8% 35.6% 17th Payment 6,078,248
4.00% 4.00% 15 08/07/24 Wed $19,021,111 $185,083,003 $185,000,000 $92,100,000 2.009 3.2% 37.7% 18th Payment 6,382,161
2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $27,289,096 $201,533,741 $280,000,000 $139,400,000 2.009 4.6% 40.5% 19th Payment 6,701,269
2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $17,279,391 $211,950,310 $295,000,000 $146,800,000 2.009 2.9% 42.3% 20th Payment 7,036,332
4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $19,781,956 $223,875,504 $313,000,000 $155,800,000 2.009 3.3% 44.2% 21st Payment 7,388,149

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $26,088,375 $239,602,410 $340,000,000 $169,200,000 2.009 4.4% 46.6% 22nd Payment 7,757,556
3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $17,923,912 $250,407,517 $352,000,000 $175,200,000 2.009 3.0% 48.2% 23rd Payment 8,145,434

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $18,001,580 $261,259,444 $374,000,000 $186,200,000 2.009 3.0% 49.8% 24th Payment 8,552,705
12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $29,218,981 $278,873,578 $400,000,000 $199,100,000 2.009 4.9% 52.3% 25th Payment 8,980,341
7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $19,178,586 $290,435,042 $412,000,000 $205,100,000 2.009 3.2% 53.8% 26th Payment 9,429,358
9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $19,621,722 $302,263,643 $435,000,000 $216,500,000 2.009 3.3% 55.3% 27th Payment 9,900,826
6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $30,972,119 $320,934,625 $468,000,000 $233,000,000 2.009 5.2% 57.6% 28th Payment 10,395,867
9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $20,904,659 $333,536,621 $477,000,000 $237,400,000 2.009 3.5% 59.1% 29th Payment 10,915,660

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $22,564,980 $347,139,511 $500,000,000 $248,900,000 2.009 3.8% 60.7% 30th Payment 11,461,443
22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $37,940,846 $370,011,465 $535,000,000 $266,300,000 2.009 6.3% 63.1% Total 185,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,000,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/5/2024


